

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17035/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 1173/2010

SHER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 234 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let notice issue both on the Special  
Leave Petition as also in the writ petition,  
having regard to the judgment of the Central  
Administrative Tribunal dated 22nd March, 1994,  
filed by the petitioner herein, wherein it had been  
directed to give promotion to the petitioner in the  
vacancy available in the SC quota in the year 1989-  
90, which decision was not challenged and attained  
finality.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master