

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17035/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2010 in WP No. 1173/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO.234 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for direction and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
 Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter appear along with S.L.P. (C) No.29751
of 2010, wherein notice had been issued on 29th October,
2010. Time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter
affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents, is extended by
a period of four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar