

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29751/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in WPC No.424/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 356 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17035 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 234 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.M.P.Raju, Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Azad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.S.Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.Aseem Swaroop, Adv.  
Ms.Suvarna Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.17035/2010 and W.P.(C)No.234/2010, pleadings  
are complete. In the remaining two matters i.e. SLP(C)No.29751/2010  
and W.P.(C)No.356/2010, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by  
the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner however states  
SLP(C)No.29751/10 etc.etc. 2

that he does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit in the above-  
mentioned two matters.

In view of the above, pleadings are complete.

List these cases for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

Court Master

Assistant Registrar