

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION XIV
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29751/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/07/2010 in WPC No. 424/1999 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At N. Delhi)

BHIM SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 234/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 356/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17035/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh, Adv.
for Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to
place on the record of this case O.M. dated 11.7.1968. Needful
be done within four weeks from today. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted liberty

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

to complete the pleadings, in the meantime.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.05

17:48:43 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar